

SC No. 21/2022
State Vs. Anil Joon
FIR No. 429/2021
PS Dwarka Sector-23

23.02.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Half Day Leave (B/N) today.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from judicial custody.

Counsel Shri Robin Kamra from the office of Chief Legal Aid Defence

Counsel for accused.

SI Bijender Singh and IO SI Bhagwan Singh are present.

Put up for purpose fixed on **31.03.2022**.

(READER)
23.02.2022