

SC No. 21-2022
STATE Vs. ANIL JOON
FIR No. 429/2021
PS : Dwarka Sector-23
U/s : 353/186/307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-000078-2022

11.08.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Anil Joon produced from JC through VC.
Sh V.S Chauhan, Ld LADC for the accused.
PW-1 SI Bijender in person.

PW-1 SI Bijender is further partly examined in chief and further examination is deferred as as per the FSL report the weapon has been retained for examination pertaining to FIR No. 485/21 PS Chhawla.

Let notice be issued to SHO concerned to file report qua the weapon in the present case, returnable on NDOH.

PW1 SI Bijender is summoned afresh for NDOH.

List the matter for P.E on 01.10.2026.

Accused is directed to be physically present before the court on NDOH.

Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in person and to produce the case property on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/11.08.2026